




























































































AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD change without notice. erhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE en.

send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen Sie SERVICE APRES-VENTE

required can be comectly identified and supplied. Please bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

note that specifications, availability and price are subject to ortlichen Fachhéndler. Bezlglich der Angaben, der Afin de vous permetire de vous procurer des piéces de rechange
Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente Tamiya qui ne

PARTS CODE 19808183  Cross Joint (MB10 x4) 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (x5)

19006747 A Parts 19805482 *1 Rear Diff Fing Gear, Gover, 12T Bevel Gear (MC16, MC17, MC18 x1) 50197 Snap Pin Set (MB11 x10, ME4 x5)

19006748 B Parts 19805556  2xBmm Screw (MC4 x10) 50354 16T, 17T Pinion Gear (MA19, &tc.)

10015091 *1 C Parts (x1) 12300010 *3 9mm Washer (MC9 x1) 50380 -1 4mm E-Ring (MA11 x5, efc.)

19006750 E Parts 19804163  3x27mm Screw (MC1 x10) 50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (ME1 x10)

19006751 FParis 19803135  2x12mm Tapping Screw (MGG x10) 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MD4 x5)

19803213 H, KParts 19804885 3x20mm Tappi (MC5 x10) 50576 3mm Grub Screw 7 x10)

19803211 *1 X Parts (Silver) (x2) 13485238 -1 5x26.7mm JOInrt%haﬂ (MC22 x1) 50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA3 x10)

19803212 *1 Y Parts (Silver) (x2) 19804511  3x4mm Screw (MC3 x10) 50582 3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (MC8 x5)

19005859 LED Stopper (x2) 19805859 *2 3x15mm Screw (MC2 x4) 50583 *1  3x15mm Tapping Screw (MB5 x10)

10445800 83T Spur Gear (MA18 x1) 19808167 Wheel Axle (MC19 x2) 50585 4x10mm Step Screw (MC7 x5)

193358256  Gear Bag (GB1, GB2, GB3 x1) 19804205 5mm Ball Connector (MC15 x4) 50586 3mm Washer (ME2 x15)

19335830 Wheel (x4) 19803208  Front Drive Shaft (A, B) (MC23, MC24 x1) 50587 3mm Spring Washer (MB7 x15)

19445529  Tire (x4) 19803209  Rear Drive Shaft (A, B) (MC25, MC26 x1) 50594 2x10mm éﬁaﬂ: (MA13 x10)

143051256  Motor Plate 15310002 3x50mm Threaded Shaft (MC21 x1) 50595 MNylon Band w/Metal Hook (x10)

19805746  3xBmm Cap Screw (MAS x2) 19805185 850 Metal Bearing (MC11 x2) 50597 3mm O-Ring (Red) (MD11 x10)

19804455  3x22mm Tapping Screw (MA1 x10) 157250151 1510 Metal Bearing (MC10 x1) 50953 6mm Adjuster (MC20 x16)

19805896 *3 3mm Nut (Bl (MAS x10) 19804562 *1 Piston Rod (MD16 x2) 51000 Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Black) (G Parts, MD17 x2, MD18 x1, etc)

19805758 *1 2x6mm Washer (MA10 x5) 16294011 Tape (15x150mm) 51008 =1 Bevel Gear Set (MC12 x1, MC13 x2, MC14 x3)

10555015 *1 1150 Plastic Bearing (MA12 x10) 19805786 *1 COIIr?enng (MD19 x2) 51327 <1 P Parts (x1), Cross Joint (MB10 x2)

19805629 *4 3x12mm Tappm%gcrew (MA2 x4) 19804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (Black) (MD5 x5) 51537 6mm Snap Pin (MD15 x15)

19808058  2x6mm Tapping Screw (MAS x10) 19805662  3x10mm Flange Tapping Screw (MDG x5) 51623 Spare Body Set {Body H, K Paris, Stickers, etc.)

19805754  3x8mm Tappmg Screw (Black) (MA4 x10) 19804159  3x10mm Screw (Black) (MD2 x10) 51634 J Parts (Body Mount) {x2]

19805823  2x8mm Shaft (MA14 x4) 19805897  3mm Flange Nut (MD10 x10) 53065 1260 Ball Beann (MD14 x2)

19805645  3x0.7mm Spacer (MA9 x10) 19804699  6x6.5mm Ball Connector (MD7 x5) 53443 -1 Damper Oil Soft get (#200, #300, #400)

19803206  Gear Shaft (A, B, C) (MA15, MA16, MA17 x1) 19805895  3x20mm Screw (Black) (MD1 x10) 53689 540 Motor

13535032 19T Gear (MA2| U] 19804962  3x6mm Spacer (MD12 x10) 84195 3mm O-Ring {Black) (ME3 x10)

19803207 1 Sub Frame (x2) 19805575 *3 3x18mm Tapping Screw (MD3 x2) 87099 Cera-Grease H

19805853 *2 3x8mm Screw (MB4 x5) 19804206 5mm Ball Connector Nut (Black) (MD8 x4)

19805898 *3 3x12mm Screw (MB3 x10) 19805557 4mm Flange Lock Mut (MDQ x4)

19804285 3x25mm Screw (MB1 x2) 19805486 *1 Qil Se a?ed} (MD13 x2) b | Requires 2 sets for one model.

19805574  3x18mm Screw (Silver) (MB2 x2) 16095003  Antenna Pipe *2 Requires 3 sets for one model.

19805886 Mount Screw (MB9 x2) 19495980  Stickers, Masking Stickers "3 Requires 4 sets for one model.

19805818  3mm Washer (Large) (MB6 x5) 11056801  Instructions *4 Requires 5 sets for one model.

19808112 *1 2.4x11mm Screw Pin (MBS x2) 50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench, MAT x4)

@ {(SBEREOHAE)

{EFRy T422-8610 BRETHER X BHEMKI-7
#AEHE=Y HhRET—H—ERF :
(BREVESHUEEES)  *ENSSEEEIBOL, S, |
@ 054-283-0003 DEVEIFEOOELET. .
®5 03-3899-3765 (HE~EEEX)
{HRET—Y—ERATFLA)
https://tamiya.com/japan/customer/

(EROHARBOEEMICTOUR FES2ECITEMES,
ARir—ib, HRE, BRE BRI—F, S@ELTCRACE
T IRAAEFRICREBEEFSEHBECLE OEE
£-00810-91118, MAER- () 2P THIWALLE L,

@ {fe3 o TRIEED

=L SITIMA TR EFE0E (300M+H) £oHiEL:
EirhiE. BESFER—LA—JRU RS RIcLBTE
MELEBIWELET

@ {2=¥h—FooHEZED

2V H—FECHAORE. K&ECHEESHMBOOE
SEBELEGVET, TEMIEEELIF—LA—I&Y
BRFWELET

BRRERITONT
For use in Japan only!

KB EELIEY, THhLEAR. T
DATvA—HESNfchART—
H—EABMRETCTELNELETE
o Ffe HhRET—HY—E Al
EESENT B GROGET
CANTHTENTEET. FLLIE
LHARRT—Y—EZETERLE
hE{EEw

A VT RIUR) -+ v v vrrnsrrnnnssnnnassannnnneananes 45073 +% - 19808167
5mm eSO — A — JL{RKA) - r v o e rere st 250F3 +# - 19804205
FOYEESATY 47 FABEX1) ormrerrmnsennnaranss 020/ +# - 19803208
R/C e St rior 13 - s
X SIS T PN} e s v e i +#H -
LE L L 1205 +5 - 19006185
i ; el e ) A AR LA SRR A AA DAL AR +#i - 15725015
AN EZ B0y F@)-wrrsssriaincassibiossiveiveriaieese 280F +# - 19804562
AV TANY G500 AT —F(15KIE0MM) -+« v eorenrsnnasnannansansansnnns 300/ +# - 16294011
(CC-02) QAR T USG)rrnrrmrrrrmnrresrmnsnssnnssnnrnanns 2207 +% - 19805786
2.6X10mm/ S 2/ FEZ(RKS)-rrrorrrrrrrrrrrsssnrecanreanes 260/ +# - 19804394
XA Bill2) B2019%1 HEEOLOTT, MBI LD EH L ES AN BIET, o A AT A A i iotds N - e
i o : 3x10mm3tL E R (Fx10) 220/ +# - 19804159
FTHAICEEL T, SRS BRI TIEEW, (MRLIFRYIDEST) IMT S YT Ty BKI0)wrerererrasnsansanraranranennsnns 210/ +%i - 19805897
wRE EEE 2R BaI—F 6X6. 5MME CI— R —JL(X5) =+ = v mrsernsnsesssasenssnazeses 340/ +% - 19804699
BI— Y snsrsarrsasrsnsrsnrsnasrsnsranrrrnrssrssanssrnsey 740 +# - 19006747 3x20nmFL E X (XT0) o rrrrrsrncrnsrsrrssrrerrsrsrresrrne 210 +# - 19805895
- e A R R R R 980 +# - 19006748 Py e 280/ +# - 19804962
Cri—w(x1)-- 940/ +# - 10015001 Ix18mm R o o A (KD) s s rorrrnrnsnanssnnannensananens 150/ +# - 19805575
EJf—t4een 1,100 +# - 19006750 SmmbEO—R—IbFw b (M) rocrrorrrerrrerraarianiaane 260M +# - 19804206
FIi— srrensranscarasanannearnenssnnssrrasnsaseencaess 1,000 +# - 19006751 AT SOy FF oy B (KA e rec v rasnsasiasianen 180F +# - 19805557
Ho K f— 0 rresrensnnncrascrasrsserrssrcsarsnannnases 1,040 +# - 19803213 A AN —JU(FRXD) = s sveere vttt 170/ +# - 19805486
O R R AL TR 500/ +# - 19803211 T FH I 7 B0cm) -s v rrrrrrerrsarrearenarnnnseaaneas 270 +# - 16095003
it R R AR 500/ +# - 19803212 AT REF e s e e 900F3 +# - 19495980
LEDZ b w/{—(#Bx2)s==rerrrerrsrasrsnnanrasrsnranrnsrenes 3703 +# - 19005859 TRt o= v = im = s sy E s te A E e s e e A RS b e e 600F +# - 11056801
BITRIA—FH (a1} rrrrrrerranraarsancarrancanrancrarsanes 420/ +# - 10445800 Z OMBICEERPEROISORCANRT -, T3 - YHRREhTVET,
Fr LSRR (45T H . 26THF Y 20TF A7) v vrvrrrrnrnenneens 450 +# - 19335825 Bl < DR EIETE. FldSHAR T —H—EATEHEVRSTEL,
A=)l ) ses o s wnneidaninisg vamese vimess voeesivienns 1,060 +# - 19335830 iG] =GR EE BRI-F
BA )2 rerrerrerrersorsnrssrsrraresranrasraresneanes 1,200/ +# - 19445529 SP.38 +F L F. /AL > F(1.5mm, 2.5mm), 3mm-7 £ X (x4)--200 +# B 50038
E—R— Tl Frerdnendienandnenandnevnndin fandin iy 120 +# - 14305125 SPAT1 MRE T — v ey s e M+ & s0171
3IxBmF vy FRI Y 2 —(k2)rrenremrrrrresrsarnsrraaiase. 180 +# - 19805746 SP.197 X+ v FE(Kx10,/)5) 200 +# B 50197
3x22mmR w /T A (X10) s s revrerrsnsracsactacrsanaaanes 260/ +# - 19804455 SPA54 16T 17TE & s F P rrrererranranrans 350 +# E 50354
3mmFy F(RX10) o rerrercrrersarsncessrsansaressriancanes 210 +# - 19805806 SP.380 4mmE L) 2 &7 (X5) ftlirwreerrrerrnennaans 100 +# ¥  sp3s0
26N 'y /A —(XG)errerrrrerearearerarra st ranranes 200 +# - 19805758 SP.573 2x8mn % v 2> A (K10) v v vverenens 100 +# B 50573
N50FSNT U Fa10)erreerorracrnsracranncncnacnacnas 270 +# - 10555015 SP.575 2.6x10mm#& & 2 S EZ(X5) == rennnns 100 +# B 50575
3x12mm5 w2/ TR (Kd)r = o rev e rer ettt nanen 170 +# - 19805629 SP.576 3mm-r BRI (H10)rvnrorrnrorranennans 200M +# B 50576
2x6mmR v o T ERA(K10) v rrrrerrcersnrsnsasersnaneanes 200/ +# - 19808058 SP.577 3x10mm% w E 2 FE A (x10)=worrrernes 1008 +# B 50577
3x8mmR v s T ER(BX10) e rrerreerearsnsacrsnransanes 1808 +# - 19805754 SP.582 3x1 4mmER{1 4 o B S E A (XE)wsrrmreernes 100 +# B 50582
2xBEnS 4 7 X8} s s errecsnnstitnrearensnatrasnaanrones 220/ +#. - 19805823 SP.583 3x15mm4 v £ FEZ (x10) == --v0nn- 150 +# ¥ 50583
3n0.7mA A —HF—(X10)r s rerrrrrrrrnrrsrnnsrsnsinasranrs 280 +# - 19805645 SP.585 4x10mmER{E A (5] rovrnrorrnnrennans 1501 +# B 50585
FX w7 PAB C(EX) rrrrrrrersersasrcscsrtansrasennes 600 +# - 10803206 SP.586 3mm 1y Zr 4 —(X15) s rrer v manraenes 1008 +# B 50586
TOTH A7 e e rrrnrraaresnstasnssretasrasnesnsnasnasnanannas 440/ +# - 13535032 SP.587 3mmA F 1 T w s —(x15) v eene s 100 +# B 50587
S0mtE 77 Lo—La (2)r srovrrerensrnsercanancranrasnanres 660 +# - 19803207 SP.594 2x10mm/ 4 7 B (x10)renernerrenrenne 150/ +# B 50504
BxBMNALE A (MAS) e v reresnrensrstrsienerdt s rasnanen 200 +# - 19805853 SP.595 4 O/ FAR LT w7 (x10) 150 +# # 50505
31 2mmAL A (RX10) s = erremrenrasrrnrasnnnsn s nnaees 210 +# - 19805898 SP.597 3mmO Y 2 FFR(XI0) - - o emrrrarnnns 150 +# ® 50507
3xZSMALE A (MXD)* worrorarrerrersesransasrranrsncanenes 160 +# - 10804285 SP.O53 6mm7” I A H —(X1B) - rrrrrrrerrarrarrancancanas 300M +# E 50953
IXIBMFLE R (x2) o v rvvrrrmrasnrrnsnrensrronasnrassrennes 150M3 +# - 19805574 SP.1000 QN—Y(R). Y —ReA/1 =2 T 5 (G Iwd).fh-- 700 +8 B 51000
g - 34 ¢ v AU AR R AR A AR A AL A KA AR AR ER R AR AT 230 +#i - 19805886 SP.1008 AAYLF A7 (A2, A3) AL 7 b (x1) - -+ 250/ +# # 51008
EL LB e v e R R R R e R 200/3 +# - 19805818 SP.1327 PIA—Y(x1). F QA RINA H—(x2)-+-+ -7 600M +iii B 51327
b B R e o ) Rl 400F3 +# - 19808112 SP.1537 6MA Ty FE A (X15)enrreresnnnenneenns "-200F3 +# B 51537
ZORAISA T —(XA)rrrvrrrrersresnpnaressersssrrarannnes 67073 +# - 19808183 SP.1623 KT« v FEART 1. 751 —V 2R AT m—) - +B ® 51623
DL L R b TATENE A Caca 917 <8 112 ) EERERSERTEEERT S 520 +# - 19805482 SPAB3A J{— W @)rrrrvrrarraarsnnrsrrnsrsarsnnrsrsnsnsanraney +i# B 51634
2x8mMAL A (K10} 7= rerrasrnrrrasnsraassarssnesrnaranns 170/ +# - 19805556 OP.65 12607 U 2/ G (x2) - =remsrrrronsnneens -700M +# ® 53065
e L e ) e LA XL 1208 +# - 12300010 OP.443 <) Q2 &2 ) A—2 1 JL(#200, #300, #400)- 700 +# B 53443
27MILE A (K10) s s s s smrrrarnrrasrrsrsnrssnsssnrrannnnasy 2308 +# - 19804163 OP.689 FE— R —serrsrrsccsrracsraccercnnrannensns 1,200 +# ® 53689
2X12mmR v E /T E A (X10) 2o reeresrsnrscracsccraancacanes 2801 +# - 19803135 AO-5042 3mm0 ") > F@R(x10)- =++100 +# B g4195
3x20mm B w B T A 10) s e rre s rrass s rasrrraannans 260/ +# - 1osp4885 S AHG resrsresrsretncsasrasncarcsasrasrasncsacnes 480 +# B  gyooo
5%26.7MM I A R A T R (K1) v rearrr s 440 +# - 13485238 GEEUCDOLT)
A Z (K10} 7z s rsrrasrnrrarenaraassarannearennanes 220/ +# - 19804511 EHOMICE LRTNERBICIE. JRERIABETY. FIvF—LR—Y, HAZ
3X1SMFLE R (KB) o7 noraorarrerrarensrasersrasrrsrsaresnes 200/ +# - 19805859 R—=Y—EAD GEEITDOWNTI ZTHEEE (LT L

58675 RG Mercedes-Benz G 500 (CG-02) (11056801)

32



	ﾎﾞﾃﾞｨ作成
	ｷﾞﾔ比
	部品図
	部品ｶｰﾄﾞ



